The 134th Aberdeen Wapinschaw
Sat 14 th - Sun 15t June 2014
at Drums Ranges

Prize List
Event Winner Score
Aggregate — GRCF 2194 Graeme Dodds 612 59X
Aggregate - GRSB 987 Charles Bestwick 598 48X
Aggregate - LBP 2340 Glenn Gordon 411 25X
Aggregate - LBR 2840 Scott Lyon 398 19X
Aggregate — Mini-series 2739 Martin Kay 370
Aggregate — Timed & Precision 1 1828 John Crouch 600 43X
Aggregate — Multi-Target 2337 Greg Rastall 232 32X
Aggregate — Phoenix A 2194 Graeme Dodds 383 39X
0101 25m Precision GRSB 987 Charles Bestwick 286 8X
0102 25m Precision GRCF 1609 David Rees 297 21X
0121 25m Precision LBP 2340 Glenn Gordon 285 8X
0122 25m Precision LBR 2337 Greg Rastall 270 4X
0142 25m Precision MLR 2337 Greg Rastall 136 1X
0502 America Match GRCF 1609 David Rees 279 9X
0521 America Match LBP 1765 Leslie Kong 231 1X
0701 Timed & Precision 1 GRSB 1828 John Crouch 300 16X
0702 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF 1828 John Crouch 300 27X
0721 Timed & Precision 1 LBP 2340 Glenn Gordon 294 8X
0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR 2840  Scott Lyon 296 12X
0742 Timed & Precision 1 MLR 2337 Greg Rastall 167 2X
1101 Multi-Target GRSB 1828 John Crouch 115 14X
1102 Multi-Target GRCF 2337 Greg Rastall 118 18X
1121 Multi-Target LBP 2340 Glenn Gordon 117 17X
1122 Multi-Target LBR 2840  Scott Lyon 102 7X
1301 Phoenix A GRSB 2194 Graeme Dodds 189 15X
1302 Phoenix A GRCF 1828 John Crouch 195 21X
1321 Phoenix A LBP 2340 Glenn Gordon 184 9X
3601 25M Mini-Methuen GRSB 2739 Martin Kay 185
3701 25M Mini-F-Class GRSB 2739 Martin Kay 185
5137 100M Muzzle-loading Rifle-Small bore 9010 Steve Rider 91 1X
5147 100M Muzzle-loading Rifle-Large Bore 987 Charles Bestwick 46 2X

5187 100M Black Powder Cartridge Rifle 2743 David Whyte 96 1X



Full Results List

Aggregate - GRCF

Aggregate of T+P1, Multi-Target and Phoenix A GRCF
T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Phoenix A  Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 2194 Graeme Dodds 300 23 118 12 194 24 612 59
2 2340 Glenn Gordon 300 26 117 11 195 20 612 57
3 2840 Scott Lyon 300 17 116 13 192 22 608 52
4 1765 Leslie Kong 299 20 11 7 193 22 603 49
5 760 Bill Vaughan 298 17 112 10 181 13 591 40
6 2742 Mike Hibbard 298 19 109 9 183 11 590 39
7 9009 Ed Low 292 10 104 4 165 5 561 19
8 3067 Bill Blackwood 276 8 91 2 121 5 488 15

Aggregate - GRSB

Aggregate of T+P1, Multi-Target and Phoenix A GRSB
T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Phoenix A  Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 987  Charles Bestwick 297 18 115 12 186 18 598 48
2 2194 Graeme Dodds 290 13 114 7 189 15 593 35
3 2742 Mike Hibbard 296 9 105 5 184 19 585 33
4 2840 Scott Lyon 298 17 97 6 171 11 566 34
5 1765 Leslie Kong 291 6 103 8 171 10 565 24
6 760  Bill Vaughan 291 9 103 6 133 2 527 17
Aggregate - LBP
Aggregate of T+P1 and Multi-Target LBP

T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2340 Glenn Gordon 294 8 117 17 411 25
2 1828 John Crouch 290 3 99 3 389 6
Aggregate - LBR
Aggregate of T+P1 and Multi-Target LBR

T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2840 Scott Lyon 296 12 102 7 398 19
Aggregate - GRSB Mini Comps
Aggregate of Mini-Methuen GRSB + Mini-F-Class GRSB

Mini-Meth Mini-F- Total

Competitor Score Score Score
1 2739 Martin Kay 185 185 370
2 987  Charles Bestwick 175 162 337
3 1609 David Rees 172 164 336
4 1822 Don Robertson 168 158 326
5 1765 Leslie Kong 157 163 320
6 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 111 142 253
7 9004 Sean Van der Post 142 80 222
8 9013 Alexander Bestwick 64 134 198

Aggregate - Timed and Precision 1

Aggregate of GRSB T+P1 and GRCF T+P1
GRSB GRCF Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
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1828 John Crouch
2340 Glenn Gordon
2840 Scott Lyon
2742 Mike Hibbard
2194 Graeme Dodds
1609 David Rees
1765 Leslie Kong
760  Bill Vaughan
1822 Don Robertson

Aggregate - Multi-Target
Aggregate of GRSB M-T and GRCF M-T
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Competitor
2337 Greg Rastall
2340 Glenn Gordon
2194 Graeme Dodds

987 Charles Bestwick

760  Bill Vaughan
1765 Leslie Kong
2742 Mike Hibbard
2840 Scott Lyon
1100 Lara Bestwick

Aggregate - Phoenix A
Aggregate of Phoenix A GRSB + GRCF

300
298
298
296
290
292
291
291
277

GRSB
Score
114
115
114
115
103
103
105
97

94

GRSB

Competitor Score
1 2194 Graeme Dodds 189
2 987 Charles Bestwick 186
3 2742 Mike Hibbard 184
4 1765 Leslie Kong 171
5 2840 Scott Lyon 171
6 760  Bill Vaughan 133

0101 - 25m Precision GRSB
Practice 1
Competitor Score X
1 987 Charles Bestwick 96 3
2 1822 Don Robertson 85 1
3 1100 Lara Bestwick 75 0
0102 - 25m Precision GRCF

Practice 1
Competitor Score X
1 1609 David Rees 98 6
2 987 Charles Bestwick 97 3
3 2337 Greg Rastall 97 3
4 3068 Gordon Taylor 95 2
5 1100 Lara Bestwick 91 2
6 9009 EdLow 91 2
7 3067 Bill Blackwood 83 1
8 2741 George Smith 79 1

0121 - 25m Precision LBP

Competitor

1 2340
2 1100

Glenn Gordon
Lara Bestwick

0122 - 25m Precision LBR

Score
94

X
2

16 300 27 600 43

16 300 26 598 42

17 300 17 598 34

9 298 19 594 28

13 300 23 590 36

12 298 17 590 29

6 299 20 590 26

9 298 17 589 26

3 296 10 573 13

GRCF Total

X Score X Score X

14 118 18 232 32

14 117 11 232 25

7 118 12 232 19

12 111 9 226 21

6 112 10 215 16

8 111 7 214 15

5 109 9 214 14

6 116 13 213 19

2 98 0 192 2

GRCF Total

X Score X Score X

15 194 24 383 39

18 191 19 377 37

19 183 11 367 30

10 193 22 364 32

11 192 22 363 33

2 181 13 314 15

Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Score X Score X Score
97 2 93 3 286
87 1 82 2 254
78 0 88 1 241

Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Score X Score X Score
100 8 99 7 297
100 4 99 3 296
97 2 95 2 289
93 2 95 2 283
91 3 93 3 275
88 1 87 1 266
89 3 89 1 261
90 0 91 1 260

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Score X Score X Score
96 2 95 4 285
89 0 90 3 269
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0142 - 25m Precision MLR

1
2
3
4
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0521 - America Match LBP

1

0701 - Timed & Precision 1 GRSB
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0702 - Timed & Precision 1 GRCF
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Competitor
2337 Greg Rastall

Competitor

2337 Greg Rastall
1100 Lara Bestwick
1822 Don Robertson
2879 Terry Stallard

0502 - America Match GRCF

Practice 1 Practice2 Practice3

Competitor
1609 David Rees
1765 Leslie Kong
9009 Ed Low
3067 Bill Blackwood

Competitor
1765 Leslie Kong

Competitor

1828
2840
2340

987
2742
1609

760
1765
2194
1100
2739
1822
2880

John Crouch
Scott Lyon

Glenn Gordon
Charles Bestwick
Mike Hibbard
David Rees

Bill Vaughan
Leslie Kong
Graeme Dodds
Lara Bestwick
Martin Kay

Don Robertson
Rebecca Bestwick

Competitor

1828
2340
2194
2840
1765
2742

760
1609
1822
9009
2743
3067
2741

John Crouch
Glenn Gordon
Graeme Dodds
Scott Lyon
Leslie Kong
Mike Hibbard
Bill Vaughan
David Rees
Don Robertson
Ed Low

David Whyte
Bill Blackwood
George Smith

Score
90

X Score X Scor
0 90 1 90

e X
3

Practice 1 Practice2 Practice 3

46
41
42

Score X Score X Sco
1 47 0 43
0 46 1 44
0 32 0 35
0 40 0 34

29

Score
92
87
76
58

X Score X Scor
3 96 5 91
1 92 0 96
0 87 0 90
1 88 1 90

re X
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e

X
1
2
2
1

Practice 1 Practice2 Practice3

Score
72

X Score X Scor
1 76 0 83

e X
0

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3
Score X Score X Score X

120
118
119
119
119
119
117
115
111
114
113
116
109

120
120
119
118
118
113
115
117
119
114
112
112
110
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60
60
60
60
59
60
59
59
60
59
54
49
54
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Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3
Score X Score X Score X

120
120
120
120
120
119
120
119
118
117
116
115
118

0721 - Timed & Precision 1 LBP

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3
Score X Score X Score X Score X

1
2
3

Competitor

2340
1828
1822

Glenn Gordon
John Crouch
Don Robertson

120
116
113

10 120 1
11 120
10 120
120
119
119
118
119
118
115
120
104
89
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3 115 3
2 114 0
1 113 3

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
49
57
60
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59 2
60 1
59 2

Score X
270 4
Total
Score X
136 1
131 1
109 0
103 1
Total
Score X
279 9
275 3
253 2
236 3
Total
Score X
231 0
Total
Score X
300 16
298 17
298 16
297 18
296 9
292 12
291 9
291 6
290 13
287 5
279 4
277 3
273 1
Total
Score X
300 27
300 26
300 23
300 17
299 20
298 19
298 17
298 17
296 10
292 10
285 14
276 8
267 9
Total
294 8
290 3
285 6



0722 - Timed & Precision 1 LBR

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total

Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 2840 Scott Lyon 117 3 119 5 60 4 296 12
0742 - Timed & Precision 1
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2337 Greg Rastall 56 0 55 0 56 2 167 2
2 2743 David Whyte 56 0 46 0 53 1 155 1
3 987 Charles Bestwick 49 0 51 0 45 1 145 1
4 2879 Terry Stallard 43 0 48 1 54 0 145 1
5 1100 Lara Bestwick 49 0 42 0 45 0 136 0
6 3067 Bill Blackwood 24 0 22 0 22 0 68 0
1101 - Multi-Target GRSB
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 1828 John Crouch 57 7 58 7 115 14
2 2340 Glenn Gordon 55 5 60 9 115 14
3 987 Charles Bestwick 58 6 57 6 115 12
4 2337 Greg Rastall 55 7 59 7 114 14
5 2194 Graeme Dodds 56 3 58 4 114 7
6 2739 Martin Kay 52 4 56 2 108 6
7 2742 Mike Hibbard 52 4 53 1 105 5
8 1765 Leslie Kong 51 4 52 4 103 8
9 760 Bill Vaughan 53 2 50 4 103 6
10 2840 Scott Lyon 50 2 47 4 97 6
11 1822 Don Robertson 47 2 47 3 94 5
12 1100 Lara Bestwick 48 1 46 1 94 2
13 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 37 0 42 1 79 1
1102 - Multi-Target GRCF
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2337 Greg Rastall 59 8 59 10 118 18
2 2194 Graeme Dodds 59 4 59 8 118 12
3 2340 Glenn Gordon 57 6 60 5 117 11
4 2840 Scott Lyon 57 5 59 8 116 13
5 1609 David Rees 57 4 58 6 115 10
6 760 Bill Vaughan 53 3 59 7 112 10
7 987 Charles Bestwick 57 5 54 4 111 9
8 1765 Leslie Kong 55 5 56 2 111 7
9 2742 Mike Hibbard 55 6 54 3 109 9
10 9009 Ed Low 54 2 50 2 104 4
11 1100 Lara Bestwick 50 0 48 0 98 0
12 3067 Bill Blackwood 45 1 46 1 91 2
13 2741 George Smith 56 5 32 2 88 7
1121 - Multi-Target LBP
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2340 Glenn Gordon 59 9 58 8 117 17
2 1828 John Crouch 50 3 49 0 99 3
3 987 Charles Bestwick 39 0 48 1 87 1
1122 - Multi-Target LBR
Left Right Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X
1 2840 Scott Lyon 51 5 51 2 102 7
1301 - Phoenix A GRSB
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
Competitor



1 2194 Graeme Dodds 47 4 48 4 47 4 47 3 189 15
2 987 Charles Bestwick 48 5 48 5 46 4 44 4 186 18
3 2742 Mike Hibbard 45 5 47 5 47 5 45 4 184 19
4 2840 Scott Lyon 43 3 43 3 43 3 42 2 171 11
5 1765 Leslie Kong 43 2 43 3 42 2 43 3 171 10
6 760 Bill Vaughan 47 2 43 0 23 0 20 0 133 2
1302 - Phoenix A GRCF
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1 1828 John Crouch 50 10 50 3 45 0 50 8 195 21
2 2340 Glenn Gordon 49 5 49 5 49 5 48 5 195 20
3 2337 Greg Rastall 50 10 50 7 50 10 44 1 194 28
4 2194 Graeme Dodds 48 6 49 6 48 6 49 6 194 24
5 1765 Leslie Kong 50 10 50 4 45 5 48 3 193 22
6 2840 Scott Lyon 48 5 47 6 48 5 49 6 192 22
7 987 Charles Bestwick 50 10 50 0 41 0 50 9 191 19
8 2742 Mike Hibbard 46 3 48 3 46 3 43 2 183 11
9 760 Bill Vaughan 42 3 46 3 46 3 47 4 181 13
10 9009 Ed Low 50 5 47 0 31 0 37 0 165 5
11 3067 Bill Blackwood 36 2 42 2 12 0 31 1 121 5
1321 - Phoenix A LBP
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total
Competitor Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X
1 2340 Glenn Gordon 50 5 45 0 39 0 50 4 184 9
2 1828 John Crouch 50 5 40 0 33 0 46 4 169 9
3 987 Charles Bestwick 42 0 32 0 25 0 44 0 143 O
3601 - 25M Mini-Methuen GRSB
Competitor P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 2739 Martin Kay 50 47 46 42 185
2 987  Charles Bestwick 48 45 42 40 175
3 1609 David Rees 50 44 39 39 172
4 1822 Don Robertson 46 40 37 45 168
5 1765 Leslie Kong 46 39 26 46 157
6 9006 Sean Van der Post 36 42 30 34 142
7 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 26 30 28 27 111
8 9013 Alexander Bestwick 18 20 19 7 64
3701 - 25M Mini-F-Class GRSB
Competitor P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 2739 Martin Kay 41 50 50 44 185
2 1609 David Rees 34 50 40 40 164
3 1765 Leslie Kong 34 50 50 29 163
4 987  Charles Bestwick 40 50 40 32 162
5 1822 Don Robertson 40 45 40 33 158
6 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 33 40 35 34 142
7 9013  Alexander Bestwick 31 45 35 23 134
8 9006 Sean Van der Post 21 25 15 19 80
5137 - 100M Muzzle-loading Rifle-Small bore
Practice 1 Total
Competitor Score X Score X
1 9010 Steve Rider 91 1 91 1
2 3067 Bill Blackwood 86 2 86 2
3 9006 Robbie Ross 78 1 78 1
4 9014 | Pallant 78 0 78 0
5 9007 L Pallant (2nd) 77 1 77 1
6 9008 | Pallant (2nd) 74 0 74 0
7 9015 L Pallant 67 1 67 1
8 2879 Terry Stallard 66 0 66 0
5147 - 100M Muzzle-loading Rifle-Large Bore
Practice 1 Total

Competitor Score X Score X
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5187 - 100M Black Powder Cartridge Rifle

WN P~

987

2743
9003
2741

Charles Bestwick

Competitor
David Whyte
Buchan Chesney
George Smith

46 2
Practice 1
Score X

96 1

87 0

28 0

46 2

Total
Score X
96 1
87 0
28 0



